2023 Position

Circuit Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

Health Dept. Director
Health Dept. Head of Nursing
Probation Office Director
Public Defender

Regional Planner

Sheriff

Sheriff's Chief Deputy
State's Attorney

State's Attorney Assistant
Supervisor of Assessments

Annual Salary

71,281.00
71,281.00
71,281.00
104,360.00
76,440.00
92,674.00
133,810.00
94,171.00
151,000.00
75,736.00
188,754.00
107,620.00
83,606.00

Stipend

6,500.00
6,500.00
6,500.00

6,500.00

3,000.00

Health

9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00
9,500.00

Vehicle

3,000.00 480.00

Clothing Total Comp

87,281.00
87,281.00
87,281.00
113,860.00
85,940.00
102,174.00
143,310.00
103,671.00
167,000.00
88,716.00
198,254.00
117,120.00
96,106.00




