2023 Position	Annual Salary	Stipend	Health	Vehicle	Clothing	Total Comp
Circuit Clerk	71,281.00	6,500.00	9,500.00			87,281.00
County Clerk	71,281.00	6,500.00	9,500.00			87,281.00
County Treasurer	71,281.00	6,500.00	9,500.00			87,281.00
Health Dept. Director	104,360.00		9,500.00			113,860.00
Health Dept. Head of Nursing	76,440.00		9,500.00			85,940.00
Probation Office Director	92,674.00		9,500.00			102,174.00
Public Defender	133,810.00		9,500.00			143,310.00
Regional Planner	94,171.00		9,500.00			103,671.00
Sheriff	151,000.00	6,500.00	9,500.00			167,000.00
Sheriff's Chief Deputy	75,736.00		9,500.00	3,000.00	480.00	88,716.00
State's Attorney	188,754.00		9,500.00			198,254.00
State's Attorney Assistant	107,620.00		9,500.00			117,120.00
Supervisor of Assessments	83,606.00	3,000.00	9,500.00			96,106.00